## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3186576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
T-SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	06/02/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN DEERE WATER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	7545 CARROLL ROAD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6460786
Patent Number:	6588680
Patent Number:	6632306

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

**DEERE & COMPANY** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. DELLETT	
SIGNATURE:	/SDellett/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Cover\_Sheet\_with\_Name\_Chg\_TSystems\_ to\_ JDWater\_Technologies\_14Jan2015#page1.tif source=Cover\_Sheet\_with\_Name\_Chg\_TSystems\_ to\_JDWater\_Technologies\_14Jan2015#page2.tif source=Cover\_Sheet\_with\_Name\_Chg\_TSystems\_ to \_ JDWater\_Technologies\_14Jan2015#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet with Name Chg TSystems to JDWater Technologies 14Jan2015#page4.tif

PATENT **REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0573** 503139965

	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: John Deere Water Technologies, Inc.			
T-Systems International, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	7545 Carroll Pood			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7545 Carroll Road			
Execution Date(s) June 2, 2009				
Assignment Merger	City: San Diego			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: 92121			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
OtherThis	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
	6460786, 6588680, 6632306			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
Name: Deere & Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services	11. IUIAI IEE (3/ UFN 1.4 ((1) α 3.4 () Ψ			
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF				
internal Address.				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
Street Address: One John Deere Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One John Deere Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline  State: Illinois Zip: 61265	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information			
Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Phone Number: (309) 765-4232	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information			
Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name			
Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com  9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number			
Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com  9. Signature: Signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover			
Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com  9. Signature:  Stephen D. Dellett  Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Date  Authorized User Name Date			

PATENT REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0574

# State of California Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF FILING**

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **3rd day of June**, **2009**, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from **T-SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a California corporation, to **JOHN DEERE WATER TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 3, 2009.



Jena Bourn

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

mms

PATENT OSP 06 99731

**REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0575** 



# State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN - 3 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

PATENT OSP 08 111441

REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0576

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the State of California

JUN - 3 2009

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION T-SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of T-Systems International, Inc., a California Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is John Deere Water Technologies, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,383. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: June 2,2009

Michael J. McGrady, President

Gregory R. Noe, Secretary



**PATENT** 

REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0577